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Barbados National Junior Championships 2018
National Stadium, Waterford, St Michael

Performance List

Event  1   Girls 75 Meter Hurdles 0.76 cms Juniors (8)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
CPS NT 14387 Browne, Eboni1
SPR NT 13231 Codrington, Lateisha2
PRO NT 13134 Gittens, Danica3
PRO NT 12142 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny4
PRO NT 13138 Price, elvisha5
SGSS NT 13195 Roachford, Danika6
PRO NT 14144 Solomon, Jada7
CPS NT 12390 Worrell-Belgrave, Shakara8

Event  2   Boys 100 Meter Hurdles 0.84 cms Juniors (9)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 2:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
CPS NT 14393 Connell, Kasim1
RS NT 14113 Downes, Brandon2
CPS NT 14388 Griffith, Mekhi3
SGSS NT 14183 Harding, Elisha4
RS NT 14109 Johnson, Davon5
RS NT 14102 Johnson, Jonathan6
RS NT 1485 Pearce, Jadon7
PRO NT 14147 Sobers, Hakeem8
SGSS NT 14199 Waldron, Tre9

Event  11   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 13 (11)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:20 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
PRO NT 11135 Ellis, Zuri1
Blackbirds NT 1258 Estwick, Janae2
PRO NT 12142 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny3
PRO NT 12145 Hunte, Shania4
RS NT 12110 Lewis, Dania5
VM NT 12307 Morris, Shonte6
PRO NT 10143 Scantlebury, Shaziya7
Pmss NT 12284 Scott, Narisha8
RS NT 1290 Spencer-Layne, Skye9
PTC NT 12172 Williams, Jada10
PRO NT 11136 Williams, Zarina11

Event  12   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 13 (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:25 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pegasus NT 12249 Edwards, Adriano1
PRO NT 12148 Wallace, Javier2

Event  13   Girls 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (17)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Elite NT 14354 Agard, Aaliyah1
Pegasus NT 14242 Bradshaw, Netonya2
Pegasus NT 13248 Browne, Nya3
QL NT 1425 Feliciano, Skye4
PRO NT 13134 Gittens, Danica5

CCFS NT 1467 Goodman, Janae6
RS NT 14100 Haynes, Dania7
Kolij NT 13331 Hope, Nyah8
Kolij NT 14327 Kirnon, Amani9
QL NT 1318 Leacock, Liana10
Pegasus NT 14246 Martindale, Khristel11
Elite NT 13369 Niles, Kishawna12
VM NT 13294 Nurse, Azariah13
SGSS NT 13195 Roachford, Danika14
PRO NT 14144 Solomon, Jada15
VM NT 14300 Stow-Gooding, Kristina16
QL NT 1324 Thomas, Shania17

Event  14   Boys 100 Meter Dash Under 15 (21)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:35 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pmss NT 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario1
Pegasus NT 13239 Best, Jaedan2
RS NT 1494 Brathwaite, Aaron3
Blackbirds NT 1347 Daniels, Yazid4
RS NT 14113 Downes, Brandon5
SGSS NT 14197 Gill, Jamarco6
SGSS NT 14183 Harding, Elisha7
VM NT 14293 Hinds, Stephon8
RS NT 14109 Johnson, Davon9
HPP NT 14309 Massiah, Celeb10
Pmss NT 14276 Nelson-Turton, Darrion11
HPP NT 14315 Raphael, Sean12
SGSS NT 13194 Reid, Korey13
HPP NT 13324 Small, Jeremy14
PRO NT 14147 Sobers, Hakeem15
Pegasus NT 13252 Squires, Ethan16
RS NT 1491 Thomas, Delano17
VM NT 14286 Vaughan, Ashem18
SGSS NT 14199 Waldron, Tre19
Elite NT 14368 Watson, Christopher20
RS NT 14112 Wilkinson, Raekwon21

Event  19   Women 100 Meter Dash Open (3) Prelims
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:25 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
PTC NT 18170 Cole, Shonte1
CCFS NT 1971 Rouse, Tiana2
Elite NT 21339 Williams, Sada3

Event  20   Men 100 Meter Dash Open (14) Prelims
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:35 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Blackbirds NT 2240 Admason, Tre1
HPP NT 21326 Atwell, Tamal2
UNA NT 21152 Auguste, Rashaun3
Una NT 261 Birkett, Darien4
Elite NT 20366 Briggs, Kevin5
Blackbirds NT 2838 Forde, Fallon6
Blackbirds NT 2741 Greenidge, Everton7
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Event  20 ...(Men 100 Meter Dash Open (14) Prelims)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

UNA NT 20151 Griffith, Reco8
Blackbirds NT 2053 Herbert, Jevon9
UNA NT 26234 Jordan, Nicholas10
PRO NT 21129 Joseph, Kemal11
CCFS NT 1868 Reivera, Ari12
UNA NT 23237 Walcott, Joshua13
RS NT 2192 Weekes, Antonio14

Event  21   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 13 (14)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
SGSS NT 12200 Barker, Kiara1
CCFS NT 1269 Downes, Kelescia2
PRO NT 11135 Ellis, Zuri3
Blackbirds NT 1258 Estwick, Janae4
PTC NT 12173 Hunte, Sage5
PRO NT 12145 Hunte, Shania6
RS NT 12110 Lewis, Dania7
VM NT 12307 Morris, Shonte8
PRO NT 10143 Scantlebury, Shaziya9
Pmss NT 12284 Scott, Narisha10
RS NT 1290 Spencer-Layne, Skye11
PTC NT 12172 Williams, Jada12
PTC NT 12171 Williams, Jade13
PRO NT 11136 Williams, Zarina14

Event  22   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 13 (7)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:07 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pegasus NT 12249 Edwards, Adriano1
Wibisco NT 10214 Griffith, Ziair2
Pegasus NT 12250 Howell, Donnico3
HPP NT 11310 Massiah, Aaron4
RS NT 12128 Talemaque, Jacobie5
PRO NT 12137 Thiery, Alleyne6
PRO NT 12148 Wallace, Javier7

Event  23   Girls 200 Meter Dash Under 15 (21)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Elite NT 14354 Agard, Aaliyah1
RS NT 14400 Applewaite, Tiana2
Pegasus NT 13248 Browne, Nya3
QL NT 1425 Feliciano, Skye4
PRO NT 13134 Gittens, Danica5
RS NT 1396 Gulstone, Naja6
RS NT 14100 Haynes, Dania7
Kolij NT 14327 Kirnon, Amani8
QL NT 1318 Leacock, Liana9
VM NT 14295 Leslie, Celina10
Pegasus NT 14246 Martindale, Khristel11
Elite NT 13369 Niles, Kishawna12
VM NT 13294 Nurse, Azariah13

PRO NT 13138 Price, elvisha14
PRO NT 14144 Solomon, Jada15
Elite NT 14347 Stewart, Tiara16
VM NT 14300 Stow-Gooding, Kristina17
Blackbirds NT 1448 Taitt, Darielle18
QL NT 1324 Thomas, Shania19
HPP NT 14314 Worrell, Shadae20
QL NT 1414 Yearwood, Gabriela21

Event  24   Boys 200 Meter Dash Under 15 (24)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:22 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pmss NT 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario1
SGSS NT 14192 Boyce, Darius2
Blackbirds NT 1347 Daniels, Yazid3
Elite NT 14372 Dates, Ramiro4
QL NT 1322 Dottin, Joshua5
Pmss NT 14271 Elliott, Rahmale6
SGSS NT 14197 Gill, Jamarco7
SGSS NT 14183 Harding, Elisha8
VM NT 14293 Hinds, Stephon9
Elite NT 14370 Hutson, Kobe10
RS NT 14109 Johnson, Davon11
HPP NT 14309 Massiah, Celeb12
Pmss NT 14276 Nelson-Turton, Darrion13
QL NT 1315 Parris, Josiah14
RS NT 1485 Pearce, Jadon15
HPP NT 14315 Raphael, Sean16
SGSS NT 13194 Reid, Korey17
HPP NT 13324 Small, Jeremy18
PRO NT 14147 Sobers, Hakeem19
RS NT 1491 Thomas, Delano20
VM NT 14286 Vaughan, Ashem21
SGSS NT 14199 Waldron, Tre22
Elite NT 14368 Watson, Christopher23
RS NT 14112 Wilkinson, Raekwon24

Event  29   Women 200 Meter Dash Open (3) Prelims
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
QL NT 2016 Gibson, Laneekwa1
QL NT 219 Scantlebury, Danielle2
Elite NT 21339 Williams, Sada3

Event  30   Men 200 Meter Dash Open (18) Prelims
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:20 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Una NT 261 Birkett, Darien1
Elite NT 20366 Briggs, Kevin2
Elite NT 58360 Carter, Winston3
QL NT 353 Clarke, Jude4
QL NT 264 Deshong, Nicholas5
Elite NT 24381 Golding, Alex6
QL NT 2011 Harris, Daeandre7
Blackbirds NT 2053 Herbert, Jevon8
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Event  30 ...(Men 200 Meter Dash Open (18) Prelims)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

PRO NT 21132 Inniss, Rashon9
UNA NT 17258 John, Javier10
UNA NT 26234 Jordan, Nicholas11
PRO NT 21129 Joseph, Kemal12
Blackbirds NT 2244 McCollin, Akeem13
UNA NT 28232 Norgrove, Fabian14
UNA NT 28233 Norgrove, Kemar15
Elite NT 57359 Rolston, Andrew16
QL NT 2013 Trent, Deshon17
UNA NT 23237 Walcott, Joshua18

Event  31   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 13 (9)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:05 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
SGSS NT 12200 Barker, Kiara1
PRO NT 11135 Ellis, Zuri2
Pmss NT 12277 Herbert, Amirah3
QL NT 1220 Holford, Jahzara4
PTC NT 12173 Hunte, Sage5
PRO NT 12145 Hunte, Shania6
PRO NT 10143 Scantlebury, Shaziya7
PTC NT 12171 Williams, Jade8
PRO NT 11136 Williams, Zarina9

Event  32   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 13 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:10 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pegasus NT 12250 Howell, Donnico1
HPP NT 11310 Massiah, Aaron2
QL NT 1226 Pilgrim, Jaquan3
SMS NT 1236 Pilgrim, Jaquan4
PRO NT 12137 Thiery, Alleyne5
PRO NT 12148 Wallace, Javier6

Event  33   Girls 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (13)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:15 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
RS NT 13120 Barrow, Rashida1
PRO NT 13134 Gittens, Danica2
RS NT 1396 Gulstone, Naja3
Pmss NT 13275 Harvey, Juanita4
VM NT 14295 Leslie, Celina5
PRO NT 13138 Price, elvisha6
SGSS NT 13202 Soleyn, Ariel7
PRO NT 14144 Solomon, Jada8
Elite NT 14347 Stewart, Tiara9
Blackbirds NT 1448 Taitt, Darielle10
QL NT 1324 Thomas, Shania11
HPP NT 14314 Worrell, Shadae12
QL NT 1414 Yearwood, Gabriela13

Event  34   Boys 400 Meter Dash Under 15 (17)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:20 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
Pegasus NT 14240 Bentham, Shakobe1
SGSS NT 14192 Boyce, Darius2
Pegasus NT 14243 Clarke, John3
Blackbirds NT 1347 Daniels, Yazid4
Elite NT 14372 Dates, Ramiro5
Pmss NT 12280 Devonish-Christopher, Dashawn6
QL NT 1322 Dottin, Joshua7
Pmss NT 14271 Elliott, Rahmale8
Kolij NT 14334 Eristhee, Nathan9
RS NT 14123 Holloway, Darad10
Elite NT 14370 Hutson, Kobe11
SGSS NT 14187 John, Simon12
Pmss NT 14276 Nelson-Turton, Darrion13
QL NT 1315 Parris, Josiah14
Pmss NT 13278 Reece, Shakeel15
Elite NT 14368 Watson, Christopher16
Pmss NT 12283 Watson, Tyriq17

Event  39   Women 400 Meter Dash Open (5) Prelims
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
QL NT 20336 Belle, Tia-Adanna1
QL NT 2016 Gibson, Laneekwa2
QL NT 208 Hoyte, Jaria3
UNA NT 19236 Lucas, Chloe4
SVG 60.35 18409 Woodley, Tamara5

Event  40   Men 400 Meter Dash Open (16) Prelims
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:07 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Time
BDF 50.38 22395 Alleyne, Darian1
Elite NT 58360 Carter, Winston2
Elite NT 24381 Golding, Alex3
VM NT 20288 Greene, Justin4
UNA NT 19259 Greenidge, Rojay-Nathan5
Blackbirds NT 2143 Griffith, Davor6
QL NT 2011 Harris, Daeandre7
PRO NT 21132 Inniss, Rashon8
UNA NT 24238 Joseph, Kion9
LS NT 18218 Lorde, Paul10
UNA NT 28232 Norgrove, Fabian11
UNA NT 28233 Norgrove, Kemar12
Elite NT 57359 Rolston, Andrew13
Blackbirds NT 2839 Thompson-Lewis, Pierre14
QL NT 2013 Trent, Deshon15
LS NT 19222 Wood, Brian16
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Event  55   Women 1500 Meter Run Open (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:50 PM
Nat'l Junior: 4:45.00 3/7/2015 Mary Fraser

CFT4:55.00
Age   TeamName Seed Time

HPP NT 18312 Douglas, Kara1
Elite NT 17342 Farmer, Anika2
Elite NT 33365 Farrell, Keisha3
Blackbirds NT 1756 Jones, Shanna4
Elite NT 17352 Moore, Charissa5
SVG 5:21.68 17410 Vincent, Zita6

Event  56   Men 1500 Meter Run Open (12)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 6:10 PM
Nat'l Junior: 4:00.95 3/7/2015 Raheem Skinner

CFT4:03.00
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Blackbirds NT 2051 Callender, Delano1
Elite NT 19383 Felicien, Ryan2
PTC NT 22165 Grandison, Dario3
Elite NT 22346 Hunte, Joshua4
Elite NT 19338 Jones, Jonathan5
LS NT 18218 Lorde, Paul Scr6
Blackbirds NT 2052 Parris, Joseph7
BDF NT 18394 Rock, Ronaldo8
LS NT 19220 Stoute, Ricoh9
Blackbirds NT 2557 White, Nicholai10
Elite NT 19351 Williams, Rio11
LS NT 19222 Wood, Brian Scr12

Event  57   Women 3000 Meter Run Open (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 6:27 PM
Nat'l Junior: 10:32.52 3/5/2016 Elizabeth Williams

CFT11:00.00
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Elite NT 15382 Brathwaite, Daesha1
Elite NT 33365 Farrell, Keisha2
Elite NT 13355 Haynes, Layla3
Elite NT 16374 Shurland, Christian4

Event  58   Boys 3000 Meter Run Under 17 (9)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 6:45 PM

CFT9:35.00
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Elite NT 15403 Alleyne, Trevair1
Elite NT 14356 Armstrong, Jahleel2
SGSS NT 14190 Barker, Ramario3
Elite NT 16358 Dawson, Daemon4
RS NT 1579 Hoyte, Savion5
SGSS NT 14187 John, Simon6
Elite NT 15402 Maxwell, R'Mario7
SGSS NT 15185 O'Neale, Jonathan8
Elite NT 16362 Stuart, Micah9

Event  60   Men 5000 Meter Run Open (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 16:20.91 3/8/2015 Dario Grandison

CFT16:10.00
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Elite NT 19383 Felicien, Ryan1
PTC NT 22165 Grandison, Dario2
SGSS NT 17201 Kirton, Shaquan3
LS NT 19220 Stoute, Ricoh4

Event  61   Girls HEP Open (3)
Nat'l Junior: 4181 3/8/2015 Ayanna Morgan

CFT4150
Age   TeamName Points

SGSS NP 18181 Defreitas, Shanice1
SGSS NP 17184 Haynes, Dana2
Elite NP 17375 Johnson, Selena3

Event  62   Boys OCT Open (3)
CFT5300

Age   TeamName Points
RS NP 1875 Callender, Ondre1
PRO NP 18146 Moore, Shaka2
VM NP 19305 Rudder-Thompson, Darrin3

Event  63   Girls High Jump Under 17 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 1.88m

CFT1.65m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

RS NH 1599 Addison, Vivica1
SMS NH 1331 Alleyne, Destiny2
QL NH 1510 Boyce, Rhema3
SMS NH 1527 Clarke, Jhenna4
HPP NH 16318 Hinds, Tia5
SMS NH 1630 Parris, Kaleigh6

Event  64   Boys High Jump Under 17 (6)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 2.20m

CFT1.95m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite NH 15371 Boyce, Je-Hayden1
CCFS NH 1663 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan2
PRO NH 13140 Newton, Josh3
PRO NH 14147 Sobers, Hakeem4
RS NH 15124 Turney, Haile -emmanuel5
RS NH 1693 Williams, Shem6

Event  65   Girls High Jump Under 20 (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 1.75m 3/5/2016 Ashantia Phillips

CFT1.70m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

FSTF NH 19206 Harewood, Yuriko1
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Event  65 ...(Girls High Jump Under 20 (2))
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

SMS NH 1837 Thompson, Kanya2

Event  66   Boys High Jump Under 20 (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 2.05m 3/6/2010 Kemar Jones

CFT2.05m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

RS NH 1877 Farrell, Antonio1
LS NH 18225 Williams, Ryshon2

Event  67   Girls Long Jump Under 17 (10)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 6.36m

CFT5.55m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

VM ND 15299 Archer, Kimani1
SMS ND 1527 Clarke, Jhenna2
Pmss ND 15266 Griffith, Karimah3
QL ND 167 Haddock, Leilani4
Una ND 16177 Nelson, Misha5
VM ND 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna6
SMS ND 1630 Parris, Kaleigh7
RS ND 1689 Small, Acacia8
RS ND 16119 Waithe, Kiara9
VM ND 16297 Wood, Dominique10

Event  68   Boys Long Jump Under 17 (5)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 7.67m

CFT6.75m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

Elite ND 15371 Boyce, Je-Hayden1
Pmss ND 15269 Bynoe, Malcolm2
CCFS ND 1663 Crawford-Wallis, Nathan3
Pmss ND 16265 Daniel, Chequayne4
VM ND 15285 Spencer, Aren5

Event  69   Girls Long Jump Under 20 (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 6.17m 3/11/2012 Akela Jones

CFT5.80m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

HPP ND 19321 Drayton, Jamie1
SMS ND 1934 Lawrence, Chelsea2
SMS ND 1729 Lorde, Tower3
HPP ND 17311 Morris, Akayla4

Event  70   Boys Long Jump Under 20 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 7.31m 3/8/2014 Shamar Rock

CFT7.20m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

VM ND 17291 Bascom, Raekwon1

Una ND 19174 Greaves, Anderson2
RS ND 18116 King, Dario3
Una ND 18178 Miller, Jonathan4
Una ND 19176 Nurse, Kayode5
LS ND 18225 Williams, Ryshon6

Event  71   Girls Long Jump Juniors (16)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 14354 Agard, Aaliyah1
Pmss ND 14274 Alleyne, Allisa2
SMS ND 1433 Catwell, Kayleigh3
Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah4
PRO ND 11135 Ellis, Zuri5
PRO ND 12142 Grimes-Burnthorne, Destiny6
Pmss ND 13275 Harvey, Juanita7
Pmss ND 12277 Herbert, Amirah8
Pegasus ND 14251 Mascoll, Alysha9
Elite ND 13369 Niles, Kishawna10
Pmss ND 13282 Norville, Sherelle11
PRO ND 10143 Scantlebury, Shaziya12
PRO ND 14144 Solomon, Jada13
RS ND 1290 Spencer-Layne, Skye14
Elite ND 14347 Stewart, Tiara15
PRO ND 11136 Williams, Zarina16

Event  72   Boys Long Jump Juniors (13)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pegasus ND 13239 Best, Jaedan1
RS ND 1494 Brathwaite, Aaron2
Blackbirds ND 1347 Daniels, Yazid3
Pmss ND 12280 Devonish-Christopher, Dashawn4
Pmss ND 14271 Elliott, Rahmale5
Elite ND 14370 Hutson, Kobe6
RS ND 14109 Johnson, Davon7
HPP ND 11310 Massiah, Aaron8
HPP ND 14309 Massiah, Celeb9
Pmss ND 13278 Reece, Shakeel10
PRO ND 12148 Wallace, Javier11
Elite ND 14368 Watson, Christopher12
Pmss ND 12283 Watson, Tyriq13

Event  73   Girls Triple Jump Under 17 (4)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 12.90m

CFT11.70m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

QL ND 1510 Boyce, Rhema1
Una ND 16177 Nelson, Misha2
VM ND 16301 Padmore, Rishaunna3
VM ND 16297 Wood, Dominique4
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Event  75   Girls Triple Jump Under 20 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 11.44m 3/7/2009 Cheyenne Stewart

CFT12.30m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

HPP ND 19321 Drayton, Jamie1
SMS ND 1934 Lawrence, Chelsea2
SMS ND 1729 Lorde, Tower3

Event  76   Boys Triple Jump Under 20 (6)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 15.00m 4/2/2011 Hakeem Belle

CFT14.80m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

VM ND 17291 Bascom, Raekwon1
CCFS ND 1964 Broome, Jalen2
SMS ND 1728 Grant, Joshav3
Una ND 18178 Miller, Jonathan4
Una ND 19176 Nurse, Kayode5
Una ND 18179 Watts, Dyron6

Event  77   Girls Shot Put 3 kg Under 17 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 14.64m

CFT13.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

PRO ND 15139 Blackman, Anika1
HPP ND 16323 Clarke, Dacia2
CPS ND 15392 Cox, Zada3
CPS ND 16386 Hutson, Shanice4
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland5
RS ND 1582 Knight, Zaria6

Event  78   Boys Shot Put 5 kg Under 17 (4)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

CFT15.50m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

RS ND 16126 Bailey, Nathaniel1
CPS ND 16389 Mason, Akkim2
PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem3
RS ND 16127 Taylor, Raheem4

Event  79   Girls Shot Put 4 kg Under 20 (6)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 12.24m 3/1/2008 Deandre Dottin

CFT13.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

SVG ND 17408 Foster, Krystal1
Una ND 17175 Hollingsworth, Diamond2
Elite ND 19379 Odwin, Romancia3
MP (T&T) ND 18335 Roach, Ianna4
RS ND 19118 Squires, Joy5
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha6

Event  80   Boys Shot Put 6 kg Under 20 (9)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 16.47m 3/8/2015 Dequon Lovell

CFT15.50m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

UNA ND 19155 Adams-Yearwood, Justin1
CPS ND 17384 Babb, Enrique2
LS ND 17215 Barker, Shamar3
UNA ND 19154 Edwards, Seth4
Elite ND 19337 Gibbons, Triston5
CCFS ND 1962 Greenidge, Jonathan6
Kolij ND 19329 Hill, Zion7
UNA ND 19253 Howell, Anthonio8
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai9

Event  81   Girls Shot Put Juniors (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah1
Pmss ND 14267 Henry, Shanice2
CPS ND 13391 Springer, Faith3

Event  82   Boys Shot Put Juniors (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario1
CPS ND 14393 Connell, Kasim2

Event  83   Women Shot Put Open (1)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna1

Event  84   Men Shot Put Open (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris1
HPP ND 19325 Beckles, Jaquan2

Event  85   Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 17 (3)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 47.48m

CFT35.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

CPS ND 16386 Hutson, Shanice1
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland2
RS ND 1689 Small, Acacia3

Event  86   Boys Discus Throw 1.5 kg Under 17 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

CFT45.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

SGSS ND 16191 Best, Jason1
PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem2
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Event  86 ...(Boys Discus Throw 1.5 kg Under 17 (3))
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

RS ND 16127 Taylor, Raheem3

Event  87   Girls Discus Throw 1 kg Under 20 (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 43.09m 4/2/2011 Leah Bannister

CFT39.70m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

SVG ND 17408 Foster, Krystal1
Una ND 17175 Hollingsworth, Diamond2
Elite ND 19379 Odwin, Romancia3
RS ND 19118 Squires, Joy4
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha5

Event  88   Boys Discus Throw 1.75 kg Under 20 (8)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 50.41m 3/5/2017 Triston Gibbons

CFT48.50m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

UNA ND 19155 Adams-Yearwood, Justin1
CPS ND 17384 Babb, Enrique2
UNA ND 19154 Edwards, Seth3
Elite ND 19337 Gibbons, Triston4
PRO ND 17149 Harper, Ranako5
UNA ND 19253 Howell, Anthonio6
RS ND 17105 Oliver, Don-Ross7
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai8

Event  89   Women Discus Throw Open (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 4:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
UNA ND 26156 Flemming, Akelia1
Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna2

Event  90   Men Discus Throw Open (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 23345 Antoine, Romario1
Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris2

Event  91   Girls Discus Throw Juniors (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 14267 Henry, Shanice1
CPS ND 13391 Springer, Faith2

Event  92   Boys Discus Throw Juniors (4)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 1:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 14272 Belgrave-Thomas, Akario1
CPS ND 14393 Connell, Kasim2
RS ND 14102 Johnson, Jonathan3
Pmss ND 14276 Nelson-Turton, Darrion4

Event  95   Girls Javelin Throw 500g Under 17 (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM
Nat'l Junior: 47.00m

CFT37.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

RS ND 1599 Addison, Vivica1
RS ND 1595 Greaves, Vanessa2
RS ND 1681 Kirton-Browne, Rowland3

Event  96   Boys Javelin Throw 700g Under 17 (2)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:30 PM

CFT57.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

PRO ND 14147 Sobers, Hakeem1
RS ND 15122 Wiggins, Laquon2

Event  97   Girls Javelin Throw 600g Under 20 (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 42.14m 2/1/2008 Deandra Dottin

CFT39.50m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

Blackbirds ND 1756 Jones, Shanna1
SGSS ND 18189 Thorpe, Maresha2

Event  98   Boys Javelin Throw 800g Under 20 (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:30 PM
Nat'l Junior: 63.21m 3/5/2017 Kalvin Marcus

CFT59.00m
Age   TeamName Seed Mark

Kolij ND 17330 Hill, Ahijah1
Kolij ND 19329 Hill, Zion2
RS ND 17105 Oliver, Don-Ross3
LS ND 19226 Sandiford, Niklolai4
Blackbirds ND 1961 Shepherd, Micah5

Event  99   Girls Javelin Throw Juniors (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 13373 Dates, Ryah1
FSTF ND 14207 Waldron, Brianna2

Event  100   Boys Javelin Throw Juniors (2)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 4:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
RS ND 14102 Johnson, Jonathan1
HPP ND 14309 Massiah, Celeb2

Event  101   Women Javelin Throw Open (3)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 5:30 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 17264 Franklyn, Lashawna1
Blackbirds ND 2254 Joseph, Nakish2
UNA ND 33254 Olton, Alicia3
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Barbados National Junior Championships 2018
National Stadium, Waterford, St Michael

Performance List

Event  102   Men Javelin Throw Open (5)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Pmss ND 19263 Aymes, Chris1
UNA ND 20261 Marcus, Kalvin2
UNA ND 20262 McClean, Shad3
UNA ND 20397 Mcclean, Shave4
CCFS ND 2165 Trotman, Gabriel5

Event  106   Men Long Jump Open (1)
Saturday 2/24/2018 - 3:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 20404 Weekes, Anthonio1

Event  108   Men Triple Jump Open (1)
Sunday 2/25/2018 - 5:00 PM

Age   TeamName Seed Mark
Elite ND 20404 Weekes, Anthonio1


